A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KELLER, TEXAS, 

APPROVING TWO (2) VARIANCES TO THE CITY OF KELLER UNIFIED 

DEVELOPMENT CODE, , THE FIRST BEING SECTION 8.11, FENCING 

REQUIREMENTS IN RESIDENTIAL ZONING DISTRICTS, TO ALLOW A SIX-FOOT 

(6’) AND EIGHT-FOOT (8’) PRIVACY FENCE, APPROXIMATELY ONE HUNDRED 

FORTY-FIVE LINEAR FEET (145’) TOTAL, ON THE NORTH AND SOUTH 

PROPERTY LINES, IN FRONT OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE; AND THE SECOND 

VARIANCE BEING UDC, SECTION 5.07, DRIVEWAYS, RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY 

APPROACHES, TO ALLOW ONE (1) ADDITIONAL RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY TO BE 

CONSTRUCTED ONTO PRESTON ROAD, IN ADDITION TO THE CURRENT DRIVEWAY

[...]

and correct and are incorporated herein in their 

entirety. 

Section 2: THAT, the variances to the City of Keller Unified 

Development Code, Article 8, Fencing Requirements in 

Residential Zoning Districts, to allow a six-foot (6’) 

and eight-foot (8’) privacy fence, approximately one 

hundred forty-five linear feet (145’) total, on the 

north and south property lines, in front of the 

primary structure and the second variance being UDC, 

Section 5.07, Driveways, Residential Driveway 

Approaches, to allow one (1) additional residential 

driveway to be constructed onto Preston Road, in